AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PRGJECT: (Name and address} CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Denton ISD Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number; 001
Elementary Schoo! #25

Sandbrock Ranch Elementary

3690 Hunter St Date. Decemebr 15, 2020 Date: Apnl 19, 2024

Aubrey, TX 76227

Architect's Project #20-031

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Denton 1SD Pfluger Architects, Inc. Balfour Beatty Construction, LLC
1307 N. Locust St. 603 Munger Ave., Suite 130 3100 McKinnon St 6% Floor
Denton, TX 76201 Dallas, TX 75202 Dallas TX 75201

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inzert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Fmal deductive change order

The original Contract Sum was $ 27,555,555.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 27,555,555.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 290,597.00
The new Contract Sum 1ncluding this Change Order will be $ 27,264,958.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change QOrder does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Pfluger Architects. Inc. Balfour Beatty Construction, LLC Denton ISD
ARCHITECT (Firm name) WF e pame) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Damon Maldonado, VP'BLIL Board President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
February 18, 2024 June 11, 2024
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 . 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architecls,” “AlA," the AJA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Inslitute of Architects This document was produced at 09:53:05
ET on 04/19/2024 under Order No.3104238427 which expires on 05/27/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service To report copyright violations, e-maif docinfo@aiacontracts.com
User Notes: (3B9ADA4F}





